Commercial Recordings Filing Statistics
Fiscal Year-to-Date Through June 2017

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total

Initial Lists
Annual Lists
Total

LLCs and Other Entities*
Corporations*
Total

New Entity Formations

YTD 6/30/16
41,229
10,375

2,854
54,458

YTD 6/30/17
41,192
9,571
2,440
53,203

Initial/Annual List of Officers

YTD 6/30/16
51,536
285,659
337,195

YTD 6/30/17
50,385
293,258
343,643

State Business Licenses

Title 7

YTD 6/30/16
205,703
97,725
303,428

YTD 6/30/17
207,597
98,415
306,012

Difference
-37
-804
-414
-1,255

Difference
-1,151
7,599
6,448

Difference
1,894
690
2,584

Non-title 7 (Sole Proprietors and Partnerships)

New
Renew
Total

Limited Liability Companies
Corporations
Other Entities

Total
Sole Proprietors
General Partnerships
Other

Total

Total Active Entities

YTD 6/30/16
16,993
24,920
41,913

YTD 6/30/17
20,045
28,712
48,757

Active Entities
Active Title 7 Entities

YTD 6/30/16
177,790
102,658

12,051
292,499

YTD 6/30/17
186,619
96,518
11,258
294,395

Active Non-Title 7

YTD 6/30/16
43,611
2,062
279
45,952

YTD 6/30/17
50,719
2,227
308
53,254

Active Title 7 & Non-Tile 7

338,451

347,649

Difference
3,052
3,792
6,844

Difference
8,829
-6,140

-793
1,896

Difference
7,108
165
29
7,302

9,198

% Change
-0.1%
-71.7%
-14.5%
-2.4%

% Change
-2.2%
2.7%
1.9%

% Change
0.9%
0.7%
0.9%

% Change
18.0%
15.2%
16.3%

% Change
5.0%
-6.0%
-6.6%
0.6%

% Change
16.3%
8.0%
10.4%
15.9%

2.7%

* Notes: -State Business Licenses were not segregated by entity type until October, 2015. While the
total number of Title 7 business licenses issued for each period is known, the number of corporation
versus non-corporation business licenses issued was estimated using Annual and Initial list filing as a

proxy.
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